
Natalia Varsity Softball 2026 
Day  Date  Time  Opponent  Location 

Saturday  1/24/2026 9:30 AM 
11:00 PM 

**Jefferson 
**Stevens  

Home 

Friday 1/30/2026 5:30 PM **Pleasanton HS  Pleasanton HS 

Tuesday 2/3/2026 5:30 PM **Marion  Marion 

Friday 2/6/2026 5:30 PM **Southside HS 
 

Home 
 

Tuesday 2/10/2026 6:00 PM Floresville  Home 

TH-SAT 2/13-2/15 TBA Ingram Kerr Tournament DBAT Sports Complex in Kerrville: 
111 Home Run Dr, North St BLDG 
1, Kerrville, TX 78028 

Tuesday 2/17/2026 6:30 PM LaPryor     Home 

Thurs-Sat 2/19-2/21 TBA Natalia Hometown Tournament   Home 

Tuesday 2/24/2026 7:00 PM Somerset HS  Somerset HS 

TH-SAT 2/26-2/28 TBA  Blanco Tournament TBA 

Tuesday  3/3/2026 7:00 PM Blanco Home 

Friday  3/6/2026 7:00 PM Bandera  Home 

Monday 3/9/2026 11:00 AM Hondo HS Hondo HS 

Tuesday 3/17/2026 7:00 PM Lytle HS Lytle HS 

   Friday 3/20/2026 7:00 PM Crystal City HS Crystal City HS 

Tuesday 3/24/2026 7:00 PM Cotulla HS Home (Teacher Night) 

Friday 3/27/2026 7:00 PM  Dilley HS Dilley HS 

   Tuesday 3/31/2026 7:00 PM Hondo HS Home (Parent Night) 

Thursday 4/2/2026 7:00 PM  Lytle HS Home  (ECC Easter Egg Hunt) 

Tuesday 4/7/2026 7:00 PM  Crystal City HS Home (Little Sister Night) 

Friday 4/10/2026 7:00 PM Cotulla HS Cotulla HS 

Tuesday 4/14/2026 7:00 PM  Dilley HS Home (Senior Night) 

 **Scrimmages ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

 *Home Games in Bold  

 (District begins 3/9/2026) ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Head Coach: Melissa Wueste 

Assistant Coach: Ty Zella 

Assistant Coach: Adrian Velasquez 

Assistant Coach: Hannah Lipscomb 

Athletic Director: Jason Reynolds 

Athletic Coordinator: Tara Cortinas 

Athletic Trainer: Tyler Seiler 

Principal: Fernando Torres 


